

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22425 . CTS**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Central Michigan Correctional Facility (STF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **CMCF - Metal Siding & Door Replacements**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/21/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Straub Pettitt Yaste

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$995,000.00 <b>1</b>
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,144,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22426 . CTS**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Central Michigan Correctional Facility (STF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **CMCF - Various Security Upgrades**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/21/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$1,522,950.00 <b>2</b>
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$1,649,000.00 <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **491 / 23073 . TYC**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DHHS/Shawono** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Shawono Center – Upgrade Youth Bathrooms and Showers** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/21/2024**

Director  SAB Architect Sidock Group, Inc.

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$344,575.00  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21281 . MNB**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR\Outdoor Adventure Center**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Guoin Street - Parcel Development**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/21/2024**

Director     SAB    Architect Smith Group

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$99,999.24 <b>1</b>
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$127,650.00 <b>2</b>
Major Contracting Group, Inc. 12222 Greenfield Rd. Detroit MI 48227			5.00%	Bond	\$186,000.00 <b>3</b>